

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 11363 OF 2026
IN
SUIT (ST) NO. 11360 OF 2026**

Nelu Estates And Movers Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

District Deputy Registrar Co-operative Societies

Mumbai City And Ors

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12164 OF 2026

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Nirav shah, Ms Niharika Singh, Mr. Bhavin Shah i/b
Little & Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Nishant Chotani, Mr. Arun
Panickar and Mr. Vinay Nair for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami AGP for State of Maharashtra

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Heard Mr. Tamboly learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff. His
arguments remains incomplete.

2 Stand over to 17th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]