

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11363 OF 2026

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 11360 OF 2026

Nelu Estates And Movers Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

District Deputy Registrar Co-operative SocietiesRESPONDENT
Mumbai City And 7 Ors

WITH

APPEALS LODGING NO. 12164 OF 2026

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 11363 OF 2026

Sinclair Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

Nelu Estates And Movers Private Limited And.7RESPONDENT
Ors

Adv. Niharika Singh i/by Little and Co. for Plaintiff.

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Nishant Chotani, Arun Panickar
and Vinay Nair for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)