

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11363 OF 2026

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 11360 OF 2026

Nelu Estates And Movers Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

District Deputy Registrar Co-operative

Societies Mumbai City And 7 Ors

...Defendants

Mr. Nirav Shah a/w Ms. Niharika Singh i/b Little & Co., for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Arun Panickar a/w Mr. Vinay Nair, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the Defendant-State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Though this Court had, by the previous order, appointed a mediator, I am informed that the parties have inter se arrived at a resolution of their disputes.

The modalities, however, are still being worked out and therefore time is sought.

2. Stand over to **22nd June 2026** for filing consent terms.

3. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]